14 December 2007

Ronson Europe N.V.

Current Report No. 14/2007

Information about transactions related to the Company

The Management Board of Ronson Europe N.V. (the "Company") hereby announces that due to the fact that ITR Dori B.V. with its registered office in Rotterdam, the Netherlands ("ITR Dori") has purchased 5,555,337 of the Company's shares representing 2.45% in the Company's share capital, in connection with the completion of stabilization transactions undertaken by Bank Austria Creditanstalt AG with its registered seat in Vienna involving the Company's shares, in connection with the Company's public offering conducted in Poland, the number of voting rights at the Company's general shareholders' meeting (the "General Meeting") has increased by 2.45%.

As a result of the above transaction, ITR Dori increased the number of shares in the Company to 144,422,004, which shares represent 63.71% in the Company's share capital, entitling it to 63.71% votes at the General Meeting.

Before the stabilization transactions, ITR Dori held 138,866,667 shares in the Company, which represented 61.26% in the Company's share capital and entitled it to 61.26% votes at the General Meeting.